## ORDINANCE NO. 511

WHEREAS, C. W. Ray (Charles Woodie Ray), being the sole owner of the Leota Mitchell Subdivision in the City of Hamilton, Alabama does hereby petition the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama to abandon The Leota Mitchell Subdivision in its entirety, including all lots, rights-of-way and utility easements if any within the bounds of said subdivision.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, being the governing body of said City, does hereby assent to abandon The Leota Mitchell Subdivision in the City of Hamilton, Marion County, as recorded in the Probate Records of Marion County, Alabama in Plat-Book Number 1, at page 68, now recorded in Slide A-9 on the 18th day of January, 1962, including all lots, rights-of-way, and utility easements if any within the bounds of said subdivision.